Energetic Test Labs, LLC
5055 S 33rd St
Phoenix, AZ 85027
Test Report Test Date:
ETL-TR-ADA-25-126-0101 May 6, 2025
Order Information Sample Information
Customer ID ADA Sample Type Hard Armor Shape/Curvature Multi-Curve
Customer Name Adept Armor ETL Sample ID ETL-TSI-ADA-25-126-0101 Size (in) 10.75"x11.75"
Customer PO # VERBAL Description N/A Weight (lbs) 5.808
Quote # TBD Model Number N/A Feature Details 2.25"x4.25" Upper Chamfers
Test Plan # ETL-TP-ADA-25-126-0101 Serial Number N/A Construction N/A
Test Order # ETL-TO-ADA-25-126 Lot Number N/A Thickness (in) 1.1
Ballistic Evaluation
Range Configuration Test Parameters
Temperature Relative Humidity Barrel End to Target Target to Velocity Target to Witness Vel Set 1 Dist Vel Set 1 Dist
Range
#
Test Type Reference Spec. No. Shots Shot Pattern
(ft) Ballistic Resistance - V0 NIJ 0101.07 1
Velocity (ft/s) Velocity Tolerance (ft/s)
M2 AP 2880 ±30
N/A
CROWN
69.54 38.7 25 7.510416667 0 15.32 14.33 1 Threat
(°F) (%) (ft) (ft) (in) (ft)
HSP #1187 ETL-BA-22-005 M2 AP N133 240032CR02821 30-06
Equipment/Ammunition Details Backing Witness Panel
Receiver Barrel Threat Propellant Propellant Lot Casing Roma Plastilina #1 Ballistic Clay
Clay Validation
Drop 1